GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3250
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2008

ALLOCATION FOR EDUCATION
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount provided for education to various State Governments under various schemes/ programmes during each of the last three years, scheme-wise and State/Union Territory- wise;

(b) whether the sanctioned amount has been utilized by the State Governments/Union Territories for the purpose for which it was provide;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : The amount provided for education to various State Governments under various centrally sponsored schemes administered by the Ministry of Human Resource Development for the last three years during 2004-05 to 2006-07 is at annexure.

(b)to (d) : Grants are released to the State Governments keeping in view the proposals received, availability of resources and progress of utilization of funds earlier released under each scheme.
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